SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 12322/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2013 in AS No. 1955/1993 passed by the High Court Of A.P. At Hyderabad)

MEDISETTI SOORANNA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDISETTI LAKSHMANA SWAMY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

For Respondent(s)

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmed Naqvi, Adv.

Mr. R. Chandrachud, Adv.

Ms. Shilip Gupta, Adv.

For Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List after two weeks.

In the meantime, counter and rejoinder affidavits may be filed.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master