S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 12322/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 11/12/2013 in AS No. 1955/1993 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

MEDISETTI SOORANNA(D) TR.LRS.& ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEDISETTI LAKSHMANA SWAMY & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

 $\label{eq:mr.R.Chandrachud, Adv.} \text{Mr.} \quad \text{R. Chandrachud, Adv.}$

Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ahmad Naqvi, Adv.
Ms. Shilpi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. B. Ramana Murthy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

List the matter on a non miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2015.

(S. K. RAKHEJA) COURT MASTER (MALA KUMARI SHARMA) COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushil Kumar Rakheja Date: 2014.11.22 12:05:06 IST Reason: